

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

## SEVENTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE

## 1905.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1905

## 1905.

# STATE OF MAINE.

OF THE

## RESOLVES

Chapter 149.

Resolve in favor of Edward K. Milliken.

Resolved, That Edward K. Milliken, the official reporter of the Senate, be paid three hundred dollars for assistance employed favor of. by him at the present session of the legislature.

Approved March 23, 1905.

### Chapter 150.

Resolve in favor of the Clerk and Stenographer to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs.

Resolved, That there be appropriated and paid to Maurice J. Kane the sum of four hundred dollars for services as clerk and favor of. messenger to the committee on appropriations and financial affairs, and that there be appropriated and paid to Annie Bibber the sum of seventy-five collars for services as stenographer and typewriter to the same committee.

Approved March 23, 1905.

### Chapter 151.

Resolve in favor to the Clerk to the Committee on Ways and Bridges.

Resolved, That there be appropriated and paid to W. S. Cotton, the sum of one hundred and fifty dollars for services as clerk to the committee on ways and bridges.

Approved March 23, 1905.

#### Chapter 152.

Resolve in favor of a Feeding Station for the Sebago Lake Fish Hatchery.

*Resolved*, That the sum of twenty-five hundred dollars be and hereby is appropriated for the purpose of erecting a feeding station for fish at the Sebago lake fish hatchery, to be expended during the year nineteen hundred and six by the commissioners of inland fisheries and game, under the direction of the governor and council.

Approved March 23, 1905.

Maurice J.

W. S. Cotton, in favor of.

Edward K. Milliken, in

Feeding Station, Sebago lake, in favor of.